SKAGIT COUNTY FERRY SYSTEM					
	CURRENT RATE SCHEDULE		PROPOSED SURCHARGE PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULE		CHEDULE
FARES	NON-PEAK	PEAK	YEAR-ROUND	NON-PEAK	PEAK
PASSENGER	Oct 1 thru May 19	May 20 thru Sept 30	Jan 1 thru Dec 31	Oct 1 thru May 19	May 20 thru Sept 30
Adult Passenger	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$5.00
Senior (65+yrs)/ Disabled / Youth (6-17yrs) Passenger	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$0.50	\$2.50	\$3.00
Age 5 & Under	Free	Free	N/A	Free	Free
PASSENGER FREQUENT USER PUNCH CARD (Valid for 1 year	from purchase date	e)			
25 Trip Adult Passenger	\$67.00		\$20.00	\$87.00	
25 Trip Senior / Disabled / Youth Passenger	\$40.00		\$8.00	\$48.00	
VEHICLE					
Motorcycle (Including Rider)	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$9.00
Motorcycle w/ Senior / Disabled Rider	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$8.00
Vehicle & Driver (Under 20 feet including overhang)	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$14.00
Vehicle & Senior / Disabled Driver (Under 20 feet)	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$12.00
VEHICLE FREQUENT USER PUNCH CARD (Valid for 120 days f	rom purchase date)				
Vehicle & Driver (Under 20 feet including overhang)	\$170.00		\$35.00	\$205.00	
Vehicle & Senior / Disabled Driver (Under 20 feet)	\$136.00		\$24.00	\$160.00	
Motorcycle (Including Rider)	\$102.00		\$18.00	\$120.00	
Motorcycle w/ Senior / Disabled Rider	\$85.00		\$18.00	\$103.00	
VEHICLE CONVENIENCE PUNCH CARD (Expires upon next fare	e adjustment)				
*NON-PEAK 10 Trip Punch cards are not valid for use during th	e peak season				
PEAK 10 Trip Vehicle (under 20') & Driver		\$120.00	\$20.00		\$140.00
PEAK 10 Trip Vehicle (under 20') & Senior / Disabled Driver		\$100.00	\$20.00		\$120.00
*NON-PEAK 10 Trip Vehicle (under 20') & Driver	\$100.00	·	\$20.00	\$120.00	·
*NON-PEAK 10 Trip Vehicle (under 20') & Senior/Disabled Driver	\$80.00		\$20.00	\$100.00	
OVERSIZE VEHICLES & VEHICLES W/ TRAILERS (INCLUDING	DRIVER)				
Vehicle over 20 ft to less than 25 ft	\$13.00	\$16.00	\$5.00	\$18.00	\$21.00
Vehicle over 25 ft to less than 30 ft	\$19.00	\$23.00	\$5.00	\$24.00	\$28.00
Vehicle over 30 ft to less than 35 ft	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$35.00
Vehicle over 35 ft to less than 40 ft	\$32.00	\$39.00	\$5.00	\$37.00	\$44.00
Vehicle over 40 ft to less than 45 ft	\$40.00	\$49.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$54.00
Vehicle over 45 ft to less than 50 ft	\$49.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$54.00	\$65.00
Vehicle over 50 ft to less than 55 ft	\$59.00	\$72.00	\$5.00	\$64.00	\$77.00
Vehicle over 55 ft to less than 60 ft	\$69.00	\$84.00	\$5.00	\$74.00	\$89.00
Vehicle over 60 ft to less than 65 ft	\$81.00	\$99.00	\$5.00	\$86.00	\$104.00
Each 5 ft increment over 65 ft	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Over width charge (over 8 ft, 6 in)	Double Length Charge		N/A	Double Length Charge	
MISCELLANEOUS					
Stacked Logging Truck	\$95.00		\$5.00	\$100.00	
Guemes Special (crew call out) plus fare	\$500.00		\$0.00	\$500.00	
Charter Rate (3 hr min) plus fare	\$1,200.00		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	
\$ per hour, each additional hour	\$400.00		\$0.00	\$400.00	